Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
print
Managing Directors:

COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 4 of 15
1.4 Product Information
Type designation: CTS
Type of equipment: Non-contact safety switch
Power supply: 24 Vdc
Kind of equipment: Transceiver
Frequency range: 125 KHz
Number of RF-Channels: 1
Channel spacing: ---
Temperature range: -20°C-55°C
1.4.1 Technical Description
The CTS is an encoded non-contact safety switch with interlocking and guard locking monitoring, which
alternatively provides a safe door position monitoring or a safe guard locking monitoring.
The door position detection uses the principle of RFID.
1.4.2 Placement of Antenna
The antenna is placed within the housing.
Document Number: TR-40393-32712-05 | Issue: 01
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 15
1.5 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer (S/N: 125) Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
1.6 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: Continuously transmitting
RF Exposure Assessment Patrick Müller
Table 4
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-40393-32712-05 | Issue: 01
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 15
2 Test Details
2.1 Exposure of Humans to RF Fields
2.1.1 Specification Reference
IC RSS-GEN Issue 4, section 3.2 and
IC RSS-102, Issue 5, section 2.5
2.1.2 Guide
IC RSS-102 Issue 5, section 2.5
2.1.3 Equipment Under Test and Modification State
CTS, S/N: 125 - Modification State 0
2.1.4 Date of Test
2021-12-08 to 2022-04-21
2.1.5 Test Results
Document Number: TR-40393-32712-05 | Issue: 01
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 15
RFID Evaluation:
Exposure of Humans to RF Fields
A